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OFF 11:14:36 Mr.D.A.Hunt David Hunt -20
SPBook: 119

Withdrawals: Bronson Bee - Lame

OFF 11:31:48 Mr.R.K.Curtis,Mr.M.O'Halloran Angie Kibble -20
SPBook: 128

OFF 11:47:39 Mr.A.G.Rawlings Adrian Rawlings -20
SPBook: 124

OFF 12:04:48 Mrs.G.E.Hepden Gilly Hepden -10
SPBook: 127

SWINDON Meeting 199
RACE RESULTS Monday, 22 December 2025

Course:
Race 1 11.14 476m Flat (A9) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £240 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £20)

SAWPIT STANLEY 2 4.28 2322 1st 1½ Rls,Led3 28.3 4/1 29.87
Galaxy Starlite 3 4.48 4444 2nd 1½ Mid,VSAw,RanOn 29.4 14/1 29.99
Detroit Blu 1 4.21 1133 3rd 4 SnLed-HitRls2 32.6 8/13F 30.19
Rushmoor Rosie 4 4.29 3211 4th 5 Mid,,SAw,Led2-3 26.0 9/4 30.27
Vacant 6
Vacant 5

Race 2 11.31 476m Flat (A2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

KINGDOM SPARKLE 1 4.17 2222 1st ¾ Rls,Led3 27.5 6/1 28.92
All Long 5 4.37 4665 2nd ¾ Mid,VSAw,RanOn 28.1 9/2 28.98
Distant Power 6 4.27 6554 3rd 2¼ W,Crd2 36.8 5/1 29.10
Ballyard Nell 2 4.11 1111 4th 2½ Rls,Led-3 27.2 2/1F 29.13
Grovenor Anna 3 4.19 3333 5th 2¾ Mid,EP 28.9 7/2 29.14
Flowmur Maddy 4 4.29 5446 6th 6¼ Mid,Crd2 26.8 10/3 29.42

Race 3 11.47 476m Flat (A5) 1st £110, Others £52 Total £318 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ASHWAY GRANITE 1 4.17 2121 1st 2 Rls,Led½ 31.9 8/11F 29.19
Parties Choice 2 4.24 3333 2nd 2 Rls,RanOn 27.9 20/1 29.35
Swift Zelous 3 4.24 4444 3rd 2¾ Mid,RanOn 26.6 6/1 29.41
Flickering King 5 4.10 1212 4th 3 W,Led-½ 31.2 3/1 29.44
Unknown Biker 4 4.33 5555 5th 3¾ Mid,VSAw 32.1 7/2 29.50
Vacant 6

Race 4 12.04 262m Flat (D3) 1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MOHICAN BEN 3 1-1- 1st 1 RlsMid,ALed 30.5 9/2 15.76
Ashway Ebony 1 4-3- 2nd 1 Rls,RanOn 30.0 13/8F 15.84
Trapper Agnes 4 5-5- 3rd 1¾ Mid,SAw 27.4 5/1 15.90
Dublin Jimmy 6 3-2- 4th 2¾ W,ClrRun 31.6 4/1 15.98
Monbeg Cosy 5 2-4- 5th 3¾ W,EP 28.0 11/4 16.06
Pearls Oscar 2 6-6- 6th 7 Rls,SAw 33.4 12/1 16.32

 

OFF 12:21:40 Mr.J.McKeown Angie Kibble -10
SPBook: 123

OFF 12:37:45 Mr.N.J.Criddle,Mr.M.D.Hancock Dalton Smith -5
SPBook: 124

OFF 12:54:33 Mr.D.W.Matthews Darryl Porter -10
SPBook: 127

OFF 13:11:51 Mrs.C.J.Trinder Angie Kibble -10
SPBook: 128

OFF 13:26:48 Mr.K.T.Howells,Mr.K.Knowles Gilly Hepden -10
SPBook: 127

Race 5 12.21 476m Flat (A2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BALLYMAC LOCA 2 4.09 1222 1st Nk Rls,Led-2,LedRunIn 29.1 2/1 28.29
Invergarry 5 4.09 2111 2nd Nk W,Led2-RunIn 34.1 4/5F 28.32
Roanna Carty 4 4.12 3333 3rd 4¾ Mid,ClrRun 31.3 11/1 28.67
Five Alley Zena 3 4.20 4555 4th 7 Mid,Crd1 28.2 33/1 28.86
De Next Time 1 4.25 5444 5th 7½ Rls,Crd1 26.2 10/3 28.89
Vacant 6

Race 6 12.37 262m Flat (D2) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WE DONT KNOW 4 4-2- 1st Nk Mid,LedNrLn 31.7 4/1 15.64
Al Be Chloe 1 3-1- 2nd Nk Rls,Led1-NrLn 23.8 6/1 15.67
Strideaway Honey 5 2-4- 3rd 1¼ W,ClrRun 27.2 9/4 15.74
Ashway Diva 2 1-3- 4th 7 Rls,Led-BCrd1 27.0 7/4F 16.20
Youarethereason 3 5-5- 5th 10 Mid,SAw,BCrd1 29.6 7/2 16.44
Vacant 6

Race 7 12.54 476m Flat (A3) 1st £120, Others £52 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

DUPALIGHT BOY 6 4.05 2111 1st 1½ W,SnLed 33.3 5/1 28.61
Ballymac Dashel 1 4.14 1222 2nd 1½ Rls,ClrRun 30.2 4/1 28.73
Santas Ferrari 5 4.11 3333 3rd 2¾ Mid,EP 32.2 10/3 28.83
Cape Lodge 4 4.22 6555 4th 6¼ Mid,Bmp1 33.5 7/1 29.11
Ballymac Decky 3 4.16 5444 5th 6½ Mid,Crd1 32.6 5/2F 29.14
Oode Lally 2 4.15 4666 6th 9 Rls,Bmp1 36.4 11/4 29.34

Race 8 13.11 476m Flat (A4) 1st £115, Others £52 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BALLYMAC NATS 2 4.11 1111 1st 5¼ Rls,ALed 27.1 1/1F 28.65
Sawpit Seagull 1 4.34 6644 2nd 5¼ Rls,VSAw 32.8 4/1 29.07
Boston Bound 4 4.24 5456 3rd 6¼ Mid,SAw 33.1 10/1 29.16
Ashway Blastoff 5 4.13 3222 4th 6½ W,EP,ImpRunIn 31.4 6/1 29.18
Kiskeam Lucy 3 4.18 4333 5th 6¾ Crd2 DIntRunIn,(Disq) 28.6 9/4 29.20
Swift Vahini 6 4.14 2565 6th 8¼ W,Crd2 25.1 28/1 29.32

Race 9 13.26 476m Flat (A5) 1st £110, Others £52 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SOAP BOX TAILS 6 4.15 4221 1st 3¼ W,Led3 27.4 3/1 28.97
Homebound Blanko 4 4.30 5443 2nd 3¼ Mid,SAw,Crd3,RanOn 32.8 4/1 29.23
Riverside Chilli 5 4.32 6665 3rd 3½ W,SAw 29.1 14/1 29.26
Eagles Dream 3 4.17 1556 4th 4¾ Mid,EP,Crd1 26.2 7/2 29.35
Mohican Mia 2 4.12 2112 5th 5¾ Rls,SnLed-3 28.9 3/1 29.43
Blackstone Debby 1 4.18 3334 6th 6¼ Rls,Crd1&3 28.1 5/2F 29.47
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OFF 12:41:34 Mr.D.T.Smith Dalton Smith -10
SPBook: 128

OFF 13:58:34 Mr.D.A.Hunt David Hunt -5
SPBook: 127

OFF 14:14:31 Mr.D.D.Porter Darryl Porter -10
SPBook: 124

SWINDON Meeting 199
RACE RESULTS Monday, 22 December 2025

Course:
Race 10 13.41 476m Flat (A8) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £340 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MOHICAN HALLIE 2 4.19 3321 1st 1½ Rls,Led3 25.6 13/8F 29.35
Mohican Banana 5 4.09 1112 2nd 1½ W,Led-3 28.6 12/1 29.47
Ballymac Arbac 6 4.25 6443 3rd 5¼ W,ClrRun 34.0 5/2 29.77
Swift Feminism 1 4.19 2556 4th 5¾ Rls,Crd2 26.5 9/2 29.81
Corcass Puma 4 4.27 5665 5th 7¼ MidRls,CrdStt&2 26.3 9/1 29.93
Mums Jill 3 4.17 4234 6th 10¼ Mid,CrdStt 26.5 3/1 30.17

Race 11 13.58 262m Flat (D4) 1st £80, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SAWPIT SMOKEY 1 5-4- 1st ¾ Rls,Crd1,LedRunIn 35.7 9/1 16.02
Rolo Buttons 2 4-2- 2nd ¾ Rls,Crd1,Led2-RunIn 26.1 7/1 16.08
Unknown Alpha 3 1-3- 3rd 1 RlsMid,Crd1 30.6 5/1 16.09
Swift Kimberely 5 2-1- 4th 1½ W,SnLed-2 24.6 7/4F 16.15
Antigua Heat 4 3-5- 5th 1¾ Mid,Crd1 34.0 3/1 16.16
Spiffing 6 6-6- 6th 3½ W,SAw 32.8 11/4 16.30

Race 12 14.14 476m Flat (A6) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BRIGHT ROBYN 3 4.26 3432 1st ¾ Mid,LedNrLn 27.8 13/8J 29.20
Ballynew Sally 4 4.22 2111 2nd ¾ Mid,Led1-NrLn 29.8 13/8J 29.26
Killenaule Spud 1 4.21 1223 3rd 4 RlsMid,Led-1 29.8 9/2 29.52
Springwood June 5 4.28 5344 4th 4¼ W,SAw 29.9 7/1 29.54
Mohican Ruby 2 4.32 4555 5th 10½ Rls,SAw,FcdToCk 29.3 5/1 30.04
Vacant 6

 


